e e —

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD AMNGLE PROJECTION W 8520@2 <_F W 852@02 /home/us01b926/DMTECmod

NEQEQR SEY FUISRESDT MACHINE ) M DR TEEMINAL NAME: RING _W LEADMAKER ATRFEED ~ :

FRAME = RETAINING AMP S TERM PNIMER TERM PN DELPHT TERMINAL DELPHI CRIMP SPECS = BENCH MODEL K ATRFEED O |

1852002 —1 B 1225001 (REFD ‘ﬂ PLATE (REF> | (REFD 1572664 12103519 _3 BENCH MODEL G ATRFEED ol

Bco000 2 | B CECa3o_c . S TT NG CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE SIZE o

002 -3 | B 354500 1 id c3 094 +.002 [2.39 £0.05mn] (216 L e 102470 WASHER, LOCk 3/8 015

802002 — . @A : — S N 1 - | - 1 c ES2655-5 AIR FEED VALVE ASSY 55 ||

s L0971 £.002 [2.31 £0.05mm] (1 &8 (1218 6e \

> . BIS L0BY £.002 [2.21 £0.05mm] (2) 18 - REF - - A 2404202 VALVE, SHUT OFF A7 :

GUARD" - NOT JSED ANl - |REF| - | - | ¢ B92555-6 ATR FEED VALVE ASSY 66 |

BRET  (REES SR vp - TpE ANGE N 1 1 - [ B 4671065~ ATR FEED ASSY (1 INCHD | B5 | D |

> 2] 2] -1 A 3-21000-9 SCR,SHC (10-32x¢1.000 AIR ASSY| B4 |

AMP-0-LECTRIC ™M TERM GUARD G TERMINATOR GUARD WIRE | .185 [4.19mm] - (2 18-(D 16 w 1 - A 9802850 SLBOW, SWIVEL 1/8 NPT - 174 T | 63 |

INSUL 230 [5.84mm] F . 147 MAX 1 - 1 - A 23238-1 QUICK DISCONNECT 52 |

WIRE STRIP LENGTH | TERM AFPFL SPEC FEED APPL INSTRUCTION[SET UP GAGE [LAYOUT >1.000 - |21.00 IN A 27319-4 TUBING, POLY-FLO @.25 = :

. 2bb—. 281 NONE .BE3 4025-8040 45637 -1 | L3032 50 ‘

129 1 ] ] - C 4542201 CAP, RAM 54 :

128 | ] ] - D 454455 HOUS TNG 55 :

- 127 0 |

g 126 | ] ] - B 1 -694453-5 FPAWL, FEED 56 :

S 125 1 - ] - A 225704 VALVE, QUICK EXHAUST 55 \

; 1 1 T - A 217258 GENERAL INSTRUCTION PACKAGE| 1.4 1 - ] - A 225041 NIPPLE, HEX 54— :

5 1 1 T - - 4058040 SFE APFL INST 408-8040 123 gl 1 ] ] - B A1062-1 FEED FINGER ASSY 53 :

= 122 5. \

i l l T - A 3-21028-5 PIN,SLT SPR(#.093x.44)ST GDE PL | 121 T ] ] - A 8112422 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51 :

@ 120 50 \

2 119 46 |

z 118 48 |

” 3 3 3 - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)ADJ BLOCK | 117 47 \

= 116 46 |

115 | ] ] - A SISICARSHIE. PLUG, NYLON 45 \

- 2 2 - A 210242 WASHER, LOCK (#4) FRONT STP GUIDE| 114 T l l - C 1 -455673-5 RAM 44 }

113 43 C |

12 42 |

4 4 4 - A 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (#8) STRIFFPER | 111 | ] ] - A Y=21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER (5/16Bx1.00) | 47 :

110 40 \

- 1 - - A 2=21002-6 SCR,BHC (10-32x.38)LUBE ASSY| 104 | ] ] - D ES0125-T SHIM SUBASSY 39 :

1 1 T - A 21018-5 NUT, HEX (NO . &) HOLDDOWN 108 | ] ] - D 4685367 -1 SPACER, FINE ADJUST 35 \

| 1 T - A 2=21006-1 SCR, SET (4-40X. 25)HOLD DOWN | 107 | ] ] - D 879103~ FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSY 37 :

106 3b :

105 35 \

| 1 - - A 492057 -1 FIN, CLEVIS 104 34 :

T l T - A J1009-2 SCR, SKT SET(1/4-20%.25 LWRAM | 103 T | ] - D 165331451 PLATE, BASE 33 \

D 2 202 - | A 21017-2 SCR, DRIVE (#2x.19) [D PLATE| 102 1 1 1 - | A FI0432-3 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32 |0

101 31 :

| 1 T - B A6 1 264-5 FLATE, TDENTIFICATION 100 | ] ] - B 455659 BLOCK, STRIF GUIDE ADJ 30 |

2 J 2 - A 3-21002-0 SCR, BHC (10-32x.88) DRAG 44 | ] ] - C A-455671 -8 FLATE, STRIF GUIDE 29 :

] 1 T - A 22733-8 SCR, BHC (B-32x.38 LWJ)ANVIL| 98 23 |

4 4 4 - A 2=21002-9 SCR, BHC (10-32x.75) CAP 97 2 Z 2 - A 1 -22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27 :

3 3 3 - A 2227338 SCR, BHC (1/4-20x.62) HSG Y6 | ] ] - B E30546- LEVER, DRAG RELEASE b \

| 1 T - A 2=21002-7 SCR, BHC (10-32x.50)56 ADJ BLK 495 | ] ] - B A-6490754-8 DRAG, TERMINAL 25 :

H4 | ] ] - D 8-6490440-2 GUIDE, STRIFP (REAR) 24 :

- / 2 - A 221002~ SCR, BHC (B-32x. 38)R STP GDE 93 | ] ] - A J-189124-0 GUIDE, STRIF (FRONT) S \

4. - - ] - B ES047V -~ STRIPPER 2 :

91 21 B

2 J - A 2=21002-3 SCR,BHC (B-32X.b62)5LUG BL | 90 | ] - - A E/78218-1 STRIPPER WIRE STORP ASSY 20 :

| 1 - - A Y=21000-9Y SCR, SHC (4-40x ., 19 STRIPPER| BY | ] - - B 4589491 STRIPPER 13 :

| l T - C 3=21000-0 SCR,SHC (B8-32X.,88)5H PLATE He 15 |

0 g 2 — A 3-21000-1 SCR, SHC (8-32x1.00) DEP-HOLD 87 17 ;

] | ] - A A=22603-1 SCR,HEX HD(8-32x.38)FEED FINGER | 86 165 |

2 J 2 - A 1-21000-3 S5CR, SHC (4-40x.25)FR ST GUIDE | 85 1 T ] ] - C 1752737-3 FPLATE, REAR SHEAR 15 :

B} ] I ] - A 2-21000-7 SCR, SHC (8-32x.50) STRIPPER 54 14 |

£ 33 E |

g2 (= :

] ] I — A 3-21000-4 SCR,SHC (10-32x.38)56 ADJ BL | 81 17 |

80 10 f—

5 - 1 - - B AL 2892-7 CUARD ASSY s Y \

é § ~EF - - - B SNASISI R INSERT, GUARD s T | ] ] - C 18043871 ANV ITL 5 :

2 ﬁ - 1 - - C | -465184-0 _UBRICATOR ASSY fars 1 ] ] ] - C 15838592 BLADE, SLUG I :

é % & RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. b | ] ] - C 1583895-5 HOLDER, SLUG BLADE b :
AE 75 5

4 /2\ GREASE LIGHTLY. 74 T [ 1 [ -8 238009-1 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4 1

& g A CUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING 73 1 1 1 1 — C H=12123077-3 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3 :

g ‘ APPLICATOR IN A BENCH MACHINE . l 1 T - A 3-21001-5 SCR, SHC (3/8-16Xx1.00)AIR FEED | /2 1 1 1 — C 1 -4556888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 2 :

) | 1 1 T - o 45967101 MOUNT, FEED BRACKET A 1 | ] ] - C 5-1490019-9 CRIMPER, WIRE ] |

: A SEE DRAWING FOR COMPONENTS 3 2| -1 lum | 2 PART NO DESCRIPTION LN —3 I—2 —WI U‘/M S PART NO DESCRIPTION e :

— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISIOND A

K TERMINATOR G TERMINATOR ATy REOD PER ASSY PARTS LIST QTY REQD PER ASSY FARTS LIST :

o DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. [MATL _ HT TR _ FIN _ |

% DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _ :

: | £ O WARNING ¢ on INsTaLLATION, SET WIRE OTHERA I5E SPECT= 20, COERISMAN T DOR|APF Q4EEROD ‘ ‘

ol = | DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE 2 PLC DEC =.25 e TSI AMIP o s oo |

e| = LE\C SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS i Eti BEE i: - - |

il = BELOW MIN REQUIRED CRIMP _ NAME MACHINE REF |

g 5 51T HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE B |ECN 0150-0277-05 TE | 3-05 ’;EﬁEE?EiTURD Na SlDE FEED HDM APFRLICATOR MINI AFPFPL :

19| 6B L EADMAKER BENCH MACHINE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. - LiR REgEWSION S ACPEP MDAARTO; SEMOVE BURRS, BREAK SCALE @ e 189520072 SH'EEFTW REVB :

T 17HAR-05 | 08:32:56 us016328 - 5 5 = 4 3 00779 |CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING S |

|




